AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL December 2, 2008, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

CALL TO ORDER		
INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
ROLL CALL		
AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS		
CITY MANAGER COMMENTS		
AP	PROVAL OF MINUTES	Regular Meeting November 18, 2008
PUBLIC COMMENTS		
CONSENT AGENDA:		
1.	Municipal Order No. 2008 – 280	Municipal Order approving the reappointment of Amy Cappiccie to the City of Bowling Green Board of Ethics (Filed 11/19/2008, 10:30 a.m.)
2.	Municipal Order No. 2008 – 281	Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Sue Parrigin and Monica Burke to the Administrative Appeals Board (Filed 11/24/2008, 2:30 p.m.)
3.	Municipal Order No. 2008 - 282	Municipal Order approving the appointment of Lauren Dowell to the Bowling Green Community Tree Advisory Board (Filed 11/25/2008, 12:00 p.m.)

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

4. Municipal Order No. 2008 - 283 Municipal Order approving a contract through noncompetitive negotiations with Bob Hook Chevrolet Inc. of Louisville, Kentucky under the Kentucky State Pricing Contract for the purchase of a 2009 Chevrolet Silverado 3500 HD Truck with crew cab in the amount of \$25,585 for the Fire Department (Filed 11/25/2008, 12:00 p.m.)

(Agenda-December 2, 2008)

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2008 284 Municipal Order approving a contract through noncompetitive negotiations with Bob Hook Chevrolet Inc. of Louisville, Kentucky under the Kentucky State Pricing Contract for the purchase of a 2009 Chevrolet Suburban 2500 LT in the amount of \$36,249 for the Fire Department (Filed 11/25/2008, 12:00 p.m.)
- Municipal Order No. 2008 285 Municipal Order approving a Contract of Sale with Hoot Owl Holdings, LLC related to the sale of Butler County property and authorizing execution of all necessary documents related to this sale (Filed 11/21/2008, 3:45 p.m.)
- 7. Ordinance No. BG2008 62 (First Reading)
 7. Ordinance No. BG2008 - 62 (First Reading)
 7. ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES Ordinance amending Chapters 9 (Crimes and Offenses) and 19 (Police) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances, renaming Chapter 9 to General Offenses and creating a new Chapter 15 (Business and General Regulations) (Filed 11/24/2008, 7:30 a.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING December 16, 2008

ADJOURNMENT